RESOLUTION NO. 2014-247

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE
ADOPTING DISCOUNTED E-TRAN TRANSIT FARE FOR PERSONS WITH
MILITARY IDENTIFICATION

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove operates a comprehensive transit system; and

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove (City) currently offers discounted fares for
Senior/Disabled and Students on the City’s e-tran transit system; and

WHEREAS, these fares are discounted by approximately 50% of the basic fares;
and

WHEREAS, in honor of the men and women who have served our country,
active and retired military personnel (and their dependents) will be included in the City's

transit discount fare program

NOW THEREFORE BE iT RESOLVED ihat the City Councii of the City of Elk
Grove adopts a discounted e-tran transit fare for active and retired military personnel
and their dependents, with Armed Service's issued picture identification, in the amounts
as set forth in Exhibit A.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 22"

day of October 2014 LQX()
\ /.

MI\THAN P HOBBS,

_~CITY ATTORNEY



EXHIBIT A

DISCOUNT FARES

SENIOR/MEDICARE/DISABLED

STUDENTS and MILITARY

‘ , PERSONNEL
Single Fare $ 225 $ 1.10
Daily Fare $ 6.00 $ 3.00
10-Ride Pass $ 22.50 $ 11.00
Monthly Unrestricted Pass $100.00 $ 50.00
Monthly Local Pass $ 80.00 $ 40.00




STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO ) ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE )

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify
that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the
City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on

October 22, 2014 by the following vote:

AYES : COUNCILMEMBERS: Davis, Cooper, Detrick, Hume, Trigg
NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None
ABSTAIN : COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Jason Lind;:; en,
City of Elk Grove,



